required under Ind AS but not required under Previous GAAP are made by the Company for the relevant reporting dates reflecting

conditions existing as at that date.

(I) Classification and measurement of financial assets

The classification of financial assets to be measured at amortised cost or fair value through other comprehensive income is made on the

basis of the facts and circumstances that existed on the date of transition to ind AS.

C. Transition to Ind AS reconciliation

The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantification of the differences arising from the transition from Previous GAAP

to Ind AS In accordance with Ind AS 101:

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1 April 2021

II. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 March 2022

B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March 2022

Ill. Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31 March 2022

Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to conform with financial statements prepared under Ind AS.

Foot Previous Effect of transition to Ind AS

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at 01 April 2021 Notes GAAP Ind AS

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 134.93 - 134.93

(bl Right of Use Assets - 45.57 45.57

(c) Capital Work-in-Progress - -
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Other Financial Assets - - -
(e) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 2 6.59 39.92 46.51

(f ) Income Tax Assets (Net) 24.58 24.58

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 166.10 85.49 251.59

CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Inventories 214.95 - 214.95

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments - - -
(ii) Trade Receivables 143.90 143.90

(iii) Cash and Cash Equiva lents 569.29 569.29

(iv) Other Financials Assets 62.53 - 62.53

(c) Other Current Assets 4.89 - 4.89

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 99S.56 - 995.56

TOTAL ASSETS 1,161.66 85.49 1,247.15

GREAT ROCKSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

(All amounts are in " lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Foot

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at 01 April 2021 Notes

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Lease Liabilities

(ii) Borrowings

(b) Provisions

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Lease Liabilities

(ii) Trade Payables

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small